**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Adopting Five Year Financial Plans Submitted by the Port, the Airport, and the PUC]
2	
3	Resolution adopting the five year financial plans submitted by the Port, the Airport, and
4	the Public Utilities Commission under Charter Section 9.119.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Charter Section 9.119 requires the Mayor to propose and the Board of
7	Supervisors to adopt a five-year financial plan, and sets deadlines for the implementation of
8	that requirement over time; and
9	WHEREAS, Section 9.119 provides that by July 1, 2010, the City shall adopt a five-
10	year financial plan for those non-General Fund departments designated by ordinance for early
11	adoption of the requirement; and
12	WHEREAS, Board of Supervisors Ordinance No. 21-10 designates the Port, the
13	Airport, and the Public Utilities Commission for early implementation of Section 9.119; and
14	WHEREAS, The Port, the Airport, and the Public Utilities Commission have submitted
15	their five-year plans for consideration under Section 9.119, which plans are on file with the
16	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No, which is hereby declared to be
17	a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and
18	WHEREAS, These financial plans are intended to be used as tool to plan for future
19	budgets but are not binding upon those budgets; now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors adopts the five-year financial plans
21	submitted by the Port, the Airport, and the Public Utilities Commission.
22	
23	
24	
25	

Mayor Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS